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• Future growth

• Covid Disruption 

• Engine of Spirits

• Understanding the shopper

• Customer engagement
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$1.61 

$3.22 

$4.82 

$7.33 

$11.10 

$13.11 

2003 2008 2013 2018 2023 2028f

Single Malt Scotch Value Sales $bn

Source: IWSR 2023

Whi ls t  24-25  may  be chal lenging,  we  are ve ry  conf id ent  

t he category ’s  long term g rowth t r a jectory  w i l l  cont inue . . .
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. . .even w i th  the  unexpected Cov id b oost  we a l l  benef i ted f rom. . . .
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Source: IWSR 2018 & 2023

… which saw the s ingle  malt  category a lmost  

$1 b i l l ion  ahea d of  IWSR fo recast  in  2023

$10.21 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Pre Covid Forecast vs Actual Sales $bn

 Pre Covid Forecast

Pre Covid Covid Impact Recalibration

$11.11 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Pre Covid Forecast vs Actual Sales $bn

 Actual Sales Value
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Covid fu ndamenta l ly chang ed consu mer behav iou r ;  

pos it i vely impact ing  Single Mal t  consumpt ion

Lockdown increased 
consumer demand

Driven by additional 
consumption occasions
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…driven by g lobal  pen et rat ion incr eases  th roug hout  lockdowns

Single Malt 22 vs 20 Growth Dynamic

Partner Conference 20247



WHYT E & MACKAY | PARTNER CONFERENCE 2024

1.1x 1.6x 1.5x 2.6x 2.3x

China France Germany UK USA

Disposable Income 2020 vs 2019

Source: Mindset

Inc rea ses  in  d i sposa ble  income du e to Cov id  a lso  led 

to premiumisa t ion  ac ross  the  ent i re sp ir i t s  category . . .
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. . .but  par t icu lar ly  so in  s ingle mal t  wi th  double 

dig i t  vo lume gr owth  in  > $100  express ions

4%

11%

15%

<$100 $100-200 >$200

2021 vs 2019 Single Malt Growth 

Vol % Chg by Price Point 

Source: IWSR 2023Partner Conference 20249
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Despi te  d i f ferent  Cov id ru les ,  t imings  and sa les  pat te rns ,  va lue  

growth r emains  at  a  s tagger ing +46% vs  2019

100

95

120

136

146

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Single Malt Global Value Sales Growth vs Pre Covid

Source: IWSR 2023
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We sh ouldn’ t  underes t imate the  generat ional  

impact COVID  had on peoples '  l i ves
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Lockdown meant people over invested 
in their  in-home entertainment  

Source: Clink 2021

£2.2 billion Spent on Home Bars in UK alone 2021 just in the UK. 

Home Bars are now a common option for new build homes in many markets

Partner Conference 202412



WHYT E & MACKAY | PARTNER CONFERENCE 2024

T h is  i nc rea se in  demand led to  out  of  s tocks  wi th  reta i lers  

plac ing  res t r ict ions  on the # o f  skus  bought  in  one  t r ip  
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T h is  su rge in  consu mer demand led to  increased 

s tock leve l s  thr ough out  the ent i re  supply  chain
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Market s  reopened at  d i f ferent  t imes  meaning the glob al 

course  co r rect ion o f  th e category cont inues  to  be e r rat ic
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Market s  reopened at  d i f ferent  t imes  meaning the glob al 

course  co r rect ion o f  th e category cont inues  to  be e r rat ic

Source: World in Data 2022Partner Conference 202416
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Consequ ent ly,  t he h angover  f rom surges  in  dema nd 

and  h ig h level s  o f  inventory  are  now be in g keenly  fel t
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Consumer s  have more  a lcoh ol  at  home th an pre  Cov id
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Consumpt ion has  a lso  return ed to p re Cov id  

leve ls  in  what  i s  now the NEW n ormal
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Global ly,  re ta i le rs  &  who lesaler s  act ively reduc in g 

inven to ry to  s t r ip  cos t s  ou t  o f  th e supp ly  cha in 
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And are  focused on se l l i ng through the ir  i nventory  &  redu cing 

thei r  da ys  on hand n egat ively impact ing  sh ip ments
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T h is  comb ina t ion  of  imbalance be tween s tock level s  in  the  

pipe l ine  and consumer demand di s rup ted the sup ply  ch ain
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Travellers

Travellers

However  2025  w i l l  see  a i r  t rave l re turn  to P re  Cov id leve l s  

ending the las t  s ig ni f icant  Cov id  g lob al d is ru pt ion
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International Passengers to 

and from China

Source: Paxsmart 2024Partner Conference 202423



WHYT E & MACKAY | PARTNER CONFERENCE 2024

D e s p i t e  t h e  h e a d w i n d s ,  w e  c a n  

s e e t h e  b e g i n n i n g  o f  t h e  r e c o v e r y  
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The  green shoot s  o f  inc reased con sumer d emand  are the re. . .

-5%

-11%

-7%
-9%

-2%

-7%
-5%

3%
0%

-4% -3%

4%

UK France US

Single Malt Sales Value Growth by Quarter

Q4 23 Q1 24 Q2 24

Source: NIQ June 24 and Circana P8Partner Conference 202425
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. . .w ith  a r eturn to g rowth in  premium pr ice 

po in ts  g iv ing conf iden ce  for  fu ture  growth

9% 10%

11%

US

>$300

Netherlands

>$150

Canada

>$150

Value Sales – Last 6 Months

33%

8%

UK

>$90

US

>$90

Grocery Value Sales Last Quarter

Source: NIQ June 24, Circana P8 & Ezfocus P5
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Th is  i sn ' t  t he f i r s t  cr i s i s  S ingle  Ma lt  has  rebounded f rom 
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$2.06
$2.24

$2.44
$2.55 $2.53

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

Single Malt Sales Value ($bn) 2005 -2012

Single Malt was only impacted at the peak of the Financial crisis before restoring 

double digit CAGR growth from 2009-2012

Partner Conference 202428 Source: IWSR 2012
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P o s t  F i n an c i a l  C r i s i s  B o un c e - ba c k  

I n de x  v s  2 0 08

2009 2010 2011 2012

S in gle  Mal t  was  the q uickest  to  recover  f rom th e c r is i s
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The importance of 

Single Malt growth
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. . .no t j us t  for  W&M but  for  you  & you r  cus tomers

G R O W I N G  
F A S T E R

B I G G E R  
B A S K E T

M O R E  
P R O F I T A B L E
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1 . M o r e  P r o f i t a b l e

11

26

49

Irish Blends Malt

#brands in Top 90% of Sales Value

S in gle  Mal t i s  le ss  conso l idated  tha n othe r  categor ies  

which in  turn  de l ive rs  h ighe r  margins  fo r  th e cus tomer

Sources: IWSR 2023
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1 . M o r e  P r o f i t a b l e

13%

27%
34%

65%

$100-$200 $200-$1k $1k-$5k >$5k

Single Malt Share of Spirits

I t  a l so has  a  h ig h aver age p r ice o f  $68  pe r  bot t le  

and  dominance in  the  h ig her  p r ice t iers

Sources: IWSR Status Spirits 2023
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2 . G r o w i n g  F a s t e r

S ingle  Mal t  i s  fo recas t  to  grow everywhere;  wort h +$13bn  by  2028

Sources: IWSR 2023

Americas
2023 $2.5bn
2028 $2.7bn

APAC
2023 $3.6bn
2028 $4.1bn

Europe
2023 $2.7bn
2028 $2.9bn

Africa & ME
2023 $0.5bn
2028 $0.8bn

Travel Retail
2023 $1.5bn
2028 $2.3bn
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2 . G r o w i n g  F a s t e r

3.2%

-0.1%

1.1%
1.5%

3.2% 3.4%

RTDs Wine Beer Other Spirits Other Whiskey Malt Scotch

23/28 Sales Value CAGR

… and  th i s  growth i s  fo recast  to  cont inu e 

with Whi skey a ccelera t ing vs  BWS 

Sources: IWSR 2023
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s

Basket Total

Wine $100

Vodka $103

Tequila $148

American Whiskey $128

+27%

+49%

+44%

+56%

US Single Malt Shoppers Spending Pattern across other Categories & Variance vs Spirits

# of Annual
Trips

25.9

11.9

5.4

4.3

+45%

+18%

+17%

+17%

Malt Shoppers 
Annual Spend

$884

$344

$279

$163

+89%

+48%

+44%

+62%

S in gle  Mal t  cus tomers  are  the  most  pro f i tab le  in  sp ir i t s ;  t hey  

make more t r ips ,  spend more pe r  t r ip  & have  large r  to ta l  b aske ts

3 . B i g g e r  B a s k e t

Sources: Numerator  2024Partner Conference 202436
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…and  they sp end s igni f ican t ly more  on 

sp i r i ts  than  the  ave rage  Spi r i t s  shopp er

3 . B i g g e r  B a s k e t

128

139

168

180

196

201

258

322

Taiwan

Brazil

China

France

Canada

US

Netherlands

Germany

Single Malt Basket Spend Index vs Spirits

Sources: Europanel, Numerator & Belvtrac
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Evolving Shopper 

Understanding
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Weaving W&M Vision … … into our Category Strategy…
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Our W&M category  s t rategy  has  iden t i f ied key  growth 

dr ive rs  to  ove rcome barr ier s  to  purchase

More Often
More SpendMore People
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Most likely to buy this trip Least likely to buy this trip

Least time at fixture Most time at fixture

Replenish Gift Treat Browse & Research

We h ave a l so  ident i f ied four  key g lob al sh opper  mi ss ions  

Partner Conference 202441
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Sensorial 
Messaging

Vertical by 
Country

Smoke 
Zone

Points of 
Interest

Clear Pricing Hierarchy 
Within A Brand Block

Key Brands Zone 
at Eye Level

We a re evolv ing the key  pr incip les  to  prov ide  a clear  and 

cons i s tent  deci s ion h ier arch y to dr ive  category  penet rat ion
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T h is  i s  impor tan t beca use S in gle  Mal t  doesn ’ t  fo l low the  

same ranging p r in cip les  as  o th er  sp i r i t s  categ or ies

Sources: IWSR 2023

Cumulative $Sales Example

Increasing Range Count

C
u

m
u

la
ti
v
e

 $
S
a

le
s

H i g h  R a n g e  C o u n t  i s  a  C r i t i c a l  
A s p e c t  o f  t h i s  C at e g o r y
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We have engaged many 

of the world's biggest 

retailers to build their 

awareness of the 

importance of the Single 

Malt category 

Partner Conference 2024



We haven’t seen 
this quality  of  
merchandising 

solutions before.

G i a c o m o  G a m b a r o t t a
 C a t e g o r y  B u y e r  

I p e r  L a  G r a n d e

Iper La Grande; Italy
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That was a br i l l iant 
category  

presentat ion.  

N a t a l i e  S c h i e w e  
D i r e c t o r ,  M e r c h a n d i s i n g  

B C  L i q u o r  

BC Liquor; Canada
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That was a br i l l iant 
category 1 pager. 

N a t a l i a  G o z o l a  
S e n i o r  D i r e c t o r  S p i r i t s

T o t a l  W i n e  &  M o r e

Total Wine; United States
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CO-OP; United Kingdom

You have real ly got 
under  the skin of  Co -
op and our  Shoppers 

at pace.

A n d r e w  E d w a r d s
C a t e g o r y  P a r t n e r  

C O O P
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Really great insights 
in a s imple format. 

F r a n k  J u g o v i c  
C a t e g o r y  B u y e r  M a n a g e r

C o l e s  L i q u o r  ( A u s t r a l i a )

Coles L iquor; Australia
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And w ith  every  par tne r  

he re today;  

I n  2 0 2 5  w e  w i l l  h a v e  a c c e s s  t o  s h o p p e r  i n s i g h t s  -  
G L O B A L L Y  

W e ’ l l  b u i l d  c o m p e l l i ng  s a l e s  s t o r ie s

E n g a g e  w i t h  t h e  l u x u r y  s ho p p e r

S u p p o r t  g r o w t h  op p o r t u n i t i e s

Partner Conference 202450
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And to a l ign w ith  our  growth a spir at ions  we  are  now 

iden t i fy ing POP so lu t ion s  for  l uxury  S ing le  Malt  

The Impatient 
Shopper

I think a self serve option 

would be very cool and 
make it feel like a special 

experience - Age 29, 
Male, US

I would be annoyed 

if I had to wait any 
more than 2-3 

minutes - Age 36, 
Female – Australia

The staff really took their 

time with me. You know, 
just to discuss the 

occasion. - Age 66, 
Female – Canada

The Tech-Savvy 
Enthusiast

The Elevated
 Experience Seeker

Source: BoltAI July 2024
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Despi te  immediate chal lenges,  th e long - term 

growth t ra j ec to ry  for  S ingle Mal t  i s  compe ll ing

… a n d  i n  s u m m a r y

Engine of 
Spirits Growth

Category 
Resilience

Customer 
Opportunities

Consumer 
Demand

Partner Conference 202452



Thank you! 
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